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FY 2025 Contracts and Expenditures Exceeding $500,000
June 14, 2024

$500,000 and Above (Full Board Approval Required

Contract Information Description of Services

Vendor: Interstate Gas Supply This contract with Interstate Gas Supply (IGS) is for the electric
generation supply for the Dayton and Lake campuses. IGS was

Committed Contract Period (1 YEAR): 7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025 | selected based on their price in a competitive bid scenario. IGS has

Approval Amount: $1,500,000.00 been the University’s electric provider since 2009. With this contract,
90% of our electric cost is fixed. Any amount above 90% will be

Contract Options: N/A billed at the current market rate. This structure allows for the

Last Bid Date: 2024 university to manage the spend utilizing the fixed rate and

WSU Point of Contact: Javan Conley, AVP, Facilities minimizing our exposure to potential market fluctuations.

Contract Information Description of Services

Vendor: Siemens Technical Service agreement for the building automation system

Committed Contract Period (2 YEARS): 7/1/2024 — (BAS) for the _u_niversity. The_BAS controls our HVAC systems and _

6/30/2026 provides a_t_mlfled computer |_nt_erface to mo_nltor these systems. This
contract utilizes state term pricing as established and procured by

Approval Amount: $855,744.00 the State of Ohio. This agreement covers preventative maintenance,

Contract Options: N/A repairs, replac?ement a.n.d migration of legacy contrqls equi'pment.

Last Bid Date: 2021 (State of Ohio Contract) This contra_ct is also utlllze(_:l to s_upport all construction projects and
energy projects that the university completes throughout each year.

WSU Point of Contact: Javan Conley, AVP Facilities




Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: AES Ohio

Committed Contract Period (1 YEAR): 7/1/2024 — 6/30/2025

Approval Amount: $700,000.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: N/A

WSU Point of Contact: Javan Conley, AVP Facilities

AES Ohio provides delivery service for electricity for Wright State
University properties within the Dayton Area. These include the
Dayton Campus, Nutter Center, and other university owned sites.
AES is the regulated portion of the power system within this
geographical area. Due to the fact that AES owns the distribution
lines, we do not have a contract with them and do not have the
option to bid this service. The listed amount is a not to exceed
estimation based on current rates and anticipated usage.

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: RefQuest, LLC

Committed Contract Period (2 YEARS): 7/1/2024 -
6/30/2026

Total Approval Amount: $578,100.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: N/A

WSU Point of Contact: Joylynn Brown, Interim Director,
Athletics

RefQuest provides assigning services and electronic payment
services for game officials. The Horizon League conference selected
RefQuest for assigning all game officials for volleyball, men's and
women's soccer, and men's basketball. The Horizon League also
requires all payments to game officials be made via an electronic
payment method.

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: Dayton Children's Hospital

Committed Contract Period (1 YEAR): 7/1/2024— 6/30/2025

Approval Amount: $1,300,000.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: N/A

WSU Point of Contact: Gregory Toussaint, Interim Dean,
BSOM

WSU BSOM has outsourced Pediatric academic faculty effort over
time to Dayton Children’s Hospital, the primary educating site for
BSOM Pediatrics, including but not limited to the Medical Education
Director, Associate Medical Education Director and an approximate
1.5 FTE of academic administration and non-clinically-productive
teaching effort.




Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: Wright State Physicians, Inc.

Committed Contract Period (1 YEAR): 7/1/2024 — 6/30/2025

Total Approval Amount: $6,000,000.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: N/A

WSU Point of Contact: Gregory Toussaint, Interim Dean,
BSOM

The Boonshoft School of Medicine purchases staff and faculty effort
from Wright State Physicians, the medical school’s Practice Plan.
The faculty and staff effort provide educational support to over 500
M.D. students and over 300 residents, and count toward staffing
levels for LCME accreditation. Of the approved amount, $4M is
funded by Graduate Medical Education funds hospitals receive from
the Federal Government, State funds specifically earmarked for Ohio
medical schools and the remainder is incorporated in the Boonshoft
School of Medicine budget.

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: Jaggaer

Committed Contract Period (5 YEARS): 7/1/2024 —
6/30/2029

Approval Amount: $1,100,000.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: 2010 (IUC-PG Contract)

WSU Point of Contact: Burhan Kawosa, VP, Fiscal Services

Jaggaer provides the e-procurement software and associated
modules called "WrightBuy." The system is integrated with Banner to
facilitate transaction information for colleges, administrative units,
and fiscal managers. This is an IUC-PG negotiated extension to the
contract.

The following contract is pass through only

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: CH WSU Housing Acquisition, LLC

Committed Contract Period (1 YEAR): 7/1/2024 — 6/30/2025

Approval Amount: $9,800,000.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: N/A

WSU Point of Contact: Eric Corbitt, Interim Dean, Student
Affairs

Certain facilities within the University's Residence Housing offerings
are operated by CH WSU Housing Acquisition, LLC (Crawford
Hoying). The University bills the housing to the student's account
and subsequently reimburses Crawford Hoying from the collected
funds.
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UNIVERSITY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FY 2025 Contracts and Expenditures $250,000 - $499,999
June 14, 2024

$250,000-$499,999 (Fu

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: Dwyer Funeral Trade

Committed Contract Period (2 YEARS): 7/1/2024 —
6/30/2026

Approval Amount: $350,000.00

Contract Options: None

Last Bid Date: 2020

WSU Point of Contact: Gregory Toussaint, Interim Dean,
BSOM

Provide cadaver transportation services and document support to
the Boonshoft School of Medicine, Anatomical Gift Program. Livery
services are scheduled as well as on-demand to meet our
educational purposes as well as those of affiliated institutions.

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: Woodland Cemetery

Committed Contract Period (2 YEARS): 7/1/2024—-
6/30/2026

Approval Amount: $250,000.00

Contract Options: None

Last Bid Date: 2020

WSU Point of Contact: Gregory Toussaint, Interim Dean,
BSOM

Provide cremation services to include registered cadaver services
and administrative documentation support to the Boonshoft School
of Medicine Anatomical Gift Program.




Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: Ohio Bureau of Worker's Comp

Committed Contract Period (1 YEAR): 7/1/2024 — 6/30/2025

Approval Amount: $275,000.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: N/A

WSU Point of Contact: Sean Culley, General Counsel

Worker's Compensation premium paid quarterly to the State of Ohio.

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: Ricoh

Committed Contract Period (5 YEARS): 7/1/2024 —
6/30/2029

Approval Amount: $391,890.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: 2021 (Omnia Partners Consortium)

WSU Point of Contact: Michael Stankas, CIO

This is a 5-year lease and maintenance agreement for Ricoh
production printers, multi-media digital press, and related devices to
produce wide format printing of media graphics. These printers and
associated equipment are used by the Wright State Printing
Services team that provides services to students, faculty, and staff.
Their primary customer is Enrollment Services and the offices of
Marketing and Communications for whom they print a majority of the
mailings that are sent to current and prospective students.

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: Desire2Learn

Committed Contract Period (3 YEARS): 8/1/2024 —
7/31/2027

Approval Amount: $391,716.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: 2011

WSU Point of Contact: Michael Stankas, CIO

Renewing a license for our learning management system called
Desire to Learn. This product enables faculty to effectively and
efficiently facilitate asynchronous course content delivery, facilitate
communication, foster collaboration between students, assess
student success, and provide other learning resources for students.
This service is critical to the success of students and the faculty that
instruct them.




Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: Educational Computer Systems, Inc.

Committed Contract Period (5 YEARS): 7/1/2024 —
9/30/2029

Approval Amount: $342,500.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: 2011

WSU Point of Contact: Burhan Kawosa, VP, Fiscal Services

ECSI provides the servicing for over 2,900 campus-based federal
and institutional loans with a balance of $3.7M for Wright State
University. ECSI agrees to keep WSU compliant with all regulations
for servicing and collecting payments on these loans. ECSI also
handles tax documents provided to the students and reporting to the
IRS. Students receive on-line payment options, exit counseling,
deferments, forbearance, and cancellation forms as necessary.

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: City of Fairborn

Committed Contract Period (1 YEAR): 7/1/2024 —
6/30/2025

Approval Amount: $400,000.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: N/A

WSU Point of Contact: Javan Conley, AVP, Facilities

The City of Fairborn provides sewer service and back-up water
service to the Dayton campus.

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: Otis Elevator

Committed Contract Period (3 YEARS): 7/1/2024 —
6/30/2027

Total Approval Amount: $405,000.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: 2024 (IUC-PG Contract)

WSU Point of Contact: Javan Conley, AVP, Facilities
Operations

Otis provides elevator preventative maintenance services and
repairs to the 56 elevators on our campuses. The contract contains
negotiated fixed rates for labor costs on repairs.




Vendor: Rumpke of Ohio, Inc. Rumpke provides refuse and recyclable materials removal services
Committed Contract Period (2 YEARS): 7/1/2024 — to the Dayton campus and Nutter Center.
6/30/2026

Total Approval Amount: $300,000.00

Contract Options: None
Last Bid Date: 2021

WSU Point of Contact: Javan Conley, AVP, Facilities

Oierations

Vendor: First Flight Aviation Operational costs and students fees associated with the aviation

academic program.
Committed Contract Period (1 YEAR): 7/1/2024 —
6/30/2025

Total Approval Amount: $350,000.00

Contract Options: None
Last Bid Date: 2023

WSU Point of Contact: Burhan Kawosa, VP, Fiscal Services




WRIGHT STATE
UNIVERSITY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FY 2025 Contracts and Expenditures $150,000 - $249,999
June 14, 2024

$150,000 - $249,99

Contract Information

(Notification Required)

Description of Services

Vendor: Dissinger Reed

Committed Contract Period (1 YEAR): 7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025

Total Approval Amount: $156,000.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: 2016

WSU Point of Contact: Joylynn Brown, Interim Director,
Athletics

Wright State Athletics requires student athletes to have health
insurance to cover medical expenses resulting from athletics-related
injuries. In the event their insurance does not provide full coverage
of the expenses, up to the value of the deductible of the NCAA
Catastrophic Injury Insurance Program, we are required by the
NCAA to have this secondary insurance to cover the gap. This helps
ensure student-athletes have coverage for medical expenses
related to injuries resulting from participation in covered NCAA
sports activities.

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: 3Cloud

Committed Contract Period (1 YEAR): 8/1/2024 - 7/31/2025

Total Approval Amount: $223,600.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: N/A

WSU Point of Contact: Michael Stankas, CIO

3Cloud is providing professional services for Institutional Research
and Effectiveness (IR&E) for the development of dashboards using
PowerBI. The services will ensure we have the appropriate
underlying architecture to support our Bl needs and enable IR&E to
deliver visualizations of key university data to university leadership
and the campus community.




Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: | Supply

Committed Contract Period (2 YEARS): 7/1/2024 -
6/30/2026

Total Approval Amount: $180,000.00

Contract Options: One, 2-year

Last Bid Date: 2023

WSU Point of Contact: Javan Conley, AVP, Facilities
Operations

This contract provides the University's custodial cleaning products.
This is an extension of the existing agreement and preserves pricing
at the original contract levels.

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: Celina Municipal

Committed Contract Period (1 YEAR): 7/1/2024 — 6/30/2025

Total Approval Amount: $200,000.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: N/A

WSU Point of Contact: Javan Conley, AVP, Facilities
Operations

The City of Celina provides electric, water, and sewer services at
Lake Campus. This is the aggregate utility spend with the
municipality as they currently own the lines to provide these services
to Lake Campus.

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: Johnson Controls

Committed Contract Period (1 YEAR): 7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025

Total Approval Amount: $230,000.00

Contract Options: 1 year

Last Bid Date: State of Ohio Contract

WSU Point of Contact: Javan Conley, AVP, Facilities
Operations

This contract provides the University services and support of our fire
and life safety systems. Systems covered by this contract include
testing, certification and emergency services for the fire alarm
system, sprinkler system, specialty hazard, fire extinguishers, and
kitchen hoods. This contract utilizes state of Ohio contract terms.




Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: Solid Blend Technologies

Committed Contract Period (1 YEAR): 7/1/2024 — 6/30/2025

Total Approval Amount: $200,000.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: N/A

WSU Point of Contact: Javan Conley, AVP, Facilities
Operations

Solid Blend Technologies provides water treatment services for our
closed loop HVAC systems. Failure to treat the water that passes
through our air handlers, chillers, and boilers shortens the life of the
equipment and creates more expensive repair needs in the future.

Contract Information

Description of Services

Vendor: PowerSchool Group, LLC

Committed Contract Period (3 YEARS): 7/1/2024 —
6/30/2027

Total Approval Amount: $200,000.00

Contract Options: N/A

Last Bid Date: N/A

WSU Point of Contact: Emily Hamman, CHRO

PowerSchool Group provides the PeopleAdmin software that Wright
State uses to drive the applicant hiring process. This extension will
expand functionality by integrating onboarding and position
management modules.
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WRIGHT STATE
UNIVERSITY




U.S. HIGHER EDUCATION ENVIRONMENT

— Forbes Subscribe: Less WSJ Why Americans Have Lost Faith in the Value of College f{> m AA

College enrollment rate of recent high-school graduates, 16 to 24 years old

The Cliffs Of Higher
Ed: Who’s Going Over
And Why?
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Doubts About Value Are Deterring College Men
Enroliment
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Is College Worth It?

As economic outcomes for young adults with and without
degrees have improved, Americans hold mixed views on the
value of college
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U.S. Higher Education Credit Outlook 2024

Moody’s Higher Education Rating Activity, 2020 — 2024 YTD
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Direct From High School Trends

|
K NUC K I N G & DOWNLOAD DATA M SUBSCRIBE % EMAILUS ¥ #KNOCKINGCOLLEGEDOOR () WICHE.EDU

AT THE COLLEGE DOOR

HOME | 10TH ED. PROJECTIONS | PROFILES | DATA | SPECIAL ANALYSES | RESOURCES Q
b
X h & KNOCKING AT THE
¢ COLLEGE DOOR
’ -~ g \ ¥ ’
‘ . PROJECTIONS OF HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATES
p '\ y . THROUGH 2037

REPORT

10TH ED., DECEMBER 2020

Download Report PDF High School Graduate Trends — A Glimpse of the Future Before
Introduction COVID-19 Intervened

Total High School Graduates

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY



U.S. High School Graduates (National)

Slowing Growth in Number of U.S. High School Graduates, then Decline

3.93M
4.0M 3.77M
Strong production of
3.5M high school graduates Graduation Birth declines
for two decades rate increases still predict long- 3.52M
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2.5M youth population
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1.0M
0.5M
0.0M 1992 1997 2002 2007 2012 2017 2022 2027 2032 2037

Graduating Class
B Class of 1988 to 2019 (reported) [ Class of 2020 to 2025 (projected: increase) [ Class of 2026 to 2037 (projected: decrease)

Source: Western Interstate Commission for Higher Education, Knocking at the College Door, 10th edition, 2020.
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U.S. High School Graduates (By State)

Projected Percent Change from Class of 2019 to 2037
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U.S. Higher Education Credit Outlook 2024

THE BOND BUYER [ Find your interests
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TRENDS IN THE REGIONS

Midwest colleges face headwinds in a
challenging time for higher ed

By Jennifer Shea February 14,2024,8:00a.m.EST  8MinRead

n Nearly half of America's private colleges and universities reported negative operating margins

X in fiscal year 2023, and the situation was even worse in the Midwest, according to preliminary
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University Profile
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Degree Attainment

Total Degrees Awarded: 141,605
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Degrees Awarded: Ohio
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Degrees Awarded: U.S.
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Continued Leader in Affordability

Rank Public University

1 Youngstown State Universitx
2 Wright State Universitx

University of Toledo 3 4

Cleveland State University 10

3
4
5 University of Akron 1
6 Kent State University

7  Ohio State University

8  University of Cincinnati

9  Ohio University n

10 Bowling Green State University 11

11 Miami University 8

Central State University* _
Powered by Bing

Shawnee State University* © GeoNames, TomTom
* Receive additional state supplement to maintain low tuition.

Source: ODHE Annual Survey of Student Charges, Fall 2023
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A Leader in Economic Mobility

(P THIRD WAY

REPORT

Out With the Old, In With the New: Rating
Higher Ed by Economic Mobility

Rank Public University

Cleveland State University
Wright State University
University of Toledo

Ohio State University
Youngstown State University
University of Cincinnati

Kent State University
Bowling Green State University
Miami University

10. Ohio University

11. Shawnee State University
12. University of Akron
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Students from Raider Country
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Fall 2023

Enrolled Students:
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Enrolled Students: U.S.

Fall 2023
94% of states represented
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Enrolled Students: International

Fall 2023 Enrollment
1,213 International Students

India (879) Saudi Arabia (32) Bangladesh (49) Nepal (69) Nigeria (23)
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Fall Enrollments

College/Category 2022 2023
Health, Education, and Human Services 2,199 2,270
Engineering and Computer Science 2,004 2,072
Raj Soin College of Business 1,388 1,417
Liberal Arts 1,382 1,325
Science and Mathematics 1,224 1,243
High School - College Credit Plus 789 973
Lake Campus 770 709
Boonshoft School of Medicine 733 734
Undecided 154 161
Undergraduate Non-Degree 124 103
Graduate Non-Degree 31 29

10,798 11,036

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY



Top Majors

Undergraduate
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Nursing
Psychology
Computer Science
Elementary Education
Mechanical Engineering
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2023
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Computer Science
Medicine
Business

Counseling

Clinical Psychology
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FALL 2024 KEY INDICATORS

WELCOME,
RAIDERS!

Statements of Intent Transfer Enrollments
Orientation Registrations I-20 Issuances
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Fall 2024 Enrollment Indicators

First-Time Domestic Students: Statement of Intent

Statement of Intent: June 11

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024
Dayton Campus 1,119 1,423 1,554
Lake Campus 210 203 264
Both Campuses 1,329 1,592 1,818

Note: Includes new First-Time students for both Dayton and Lake campuses
as of June 11 prior to the term indicated. Office of Undergraduate Admissions.

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY




Fall 2024 Enrollment Indicators

New Transfer Students: Admits and Enrolls

Dayton and Lake Campuses

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024
Admits 776 759 860
Enrolls 261 288 279

Note: Includes new First-Time students for both Dayton and Lake campuses
as of 11 Weeks prior to the term indicated. Institutional Research and Effectiveness

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY



Fall 2024 Enrollment Indicators

Dayton Campus: Domestic Student Orientation

Registrations for Orientation
Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024

Dayton Campus 1,175 1,273 1,627

Note: Includes registrations for Dayton campus as of 11 weeks prior to the term indicated.
Institutional Research and Effectiveness

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY



Fall 2024 Enrollment Indicators

New International Students: I-20s Issued

Final Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024
Undergraduate 913 1,107 1,562
Graduate 1,510 1,249 1,409
Total 2,023 2,356 2,971

Note: Includes the number of immigration documents issued for international admits for the Dayton campus.
Final Fall 2022 numbers include the number of I-20s issued as of August 5, 2022. Fall 2023 numbers reflect the number
of I-20s issued as of June 13, 2023. Fall 2024 numbers reflect the number of 1-20s issued as of June 10, 2024.
University Center for International Education
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Fall 2024 Enrollment Indicators

New Domestic Graduate Students

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024
Admits 375 429 445
Enrolls 150 179 153

Note: Includes registrations for Dayton campus as of 11 weeks prior to the term indicated.
Institutional Research and Effectiveness

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY



RETENTION
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Retention: Spring/Summer Highlights

Enroliment Barriers Committee
Communication Campaign
Registration Events

Peer Mentor Outreach

Raider Registration
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Retention: Fall 2024

First-Year
Seminar

Academic
Planning

Holistic
Student
Support
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Retention: Completion Plan Strategies

Course
Redesign

Student First-Year
Success Seminar
Strategies COUISE

Academic
Probation
Program
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FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE
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Statement of Net Position ($M)

FY Ending June 30, 2017 2023 FY Ending June 30, 2017 2023
Cash & Investments 41.92 165.01 Plant Debt 81.87 52.80
Other Assets 419.39 361.27 | Other Liabilities 77.15 65.03

Total Assets 461.31 526.28 | Total Liabilities 159.02 117.83
Capital Assets 285.39 267.45
Reserves 16.91 141.00
Net Position 302.30 408.45
Total $ 461.31 $ 526.28 | Total $ 461.31 $ 526.28
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Statement of Revenues, Expenses

and Changes in Net Position ($M)

Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017 2023
Operating Revenues 230.32 159.41
Non-Operating Revenues 129.53 118.72
State Capital Appropriations & Other Capital 5.86 8.84
Total Revenues 365.71 286.97
Operating Expenses plus Interest on Long Term Debt 392.57 265.22
Non-operating Expenses 0.10 0.03
Total Expenses 392.68 265.26
Change in Total Net Assets $ (26.97) $ 21.71

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY



Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net

Position ($M)

Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2023 FY Ending June 30, 2023 | FY Ending June 30, 2023

Operating Revenues 159.41
Non-Operating Revenues 118.72 Cash & Investments 165.01 | Plant Debt 52.80
State Capital Appropriations & Other Capital 8.84 Other Assets 361.27 | Other Liabilities 65.03
Total Revenues 286.97 Total Assets 526.28 | Total Liabilities 117.83
Operating Expenses plus Interest on LT Debt 265.22 Capital Assets 267.45
Non-operating Expenses 0.03 Reserves 141.00
Total Expenses 265.26 Net Position 408.45
Change in Total Net Assets $ 21.71 Total $ 526.28 | Total $ 526.28

Ratio Raw Score Ratio Score Contribution to SB6

Primary Reserve Reserves 141.00 0.532 >0.50 > 5 50% x5=2.5

(50%) Expenses 256.26

Viability Reserves  141.00 267 >250>5 30% x5=15

(30%) Plant Debt ~ 52.80

Net Income ATotal Net Assets  21.71 7 6% >5.0% > 5 20% x5=1.0

(20%) Total Revenues 28697 ' °

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY
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Outstanding Debt Obligations Continue to Decline

Maturity Issue Par ($M) As of 6/30/2024
5/1/2028 Ohio Air Quality Revenue Bonds, Series 2013B 7.38
5/1/2031 General Receipts Refunding Bonds, Series 2021A 19.98
5/1/2032 General Receipts Refunding Bonds, Series 2022A 6.93
Total 34.29
8.00 35.00
- 6.00 . - 25.00 g
© % 5.00 ‘_é’_
L E . - 20.00 2
& gg 4.00 —— o
BT 15.00 £
8% 3.00 2
E 10.00 g
2.00 3
1.00 . I 5.00
0-00 2028 2029 2030 ?037 2032 0.00
s | nterest 0.83 0.61 0.40 0.22 0.03
s Principal 5.85 4.19 3.62 3.79 0.53
Outstanding Principal 12.11 7.93 4.31 0.53 0.00

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY




Credit Rating

MOODY’S
RATINGS

Rating Action: Moody's Ratings upgrades Wright
State University's (OH) issuer and debt ratings to A2
from A3; outlook changed to stable from positive

19 Apr 2024

New York, April 19, 2024 -- Moody's Ratings (Moody's) has upgraded Wright State
University's (OH) issuer and debt ratings to A2 from A3 and changed its outlook to

stable from positive. The university had total outstanding debt of approximately $48
million at June 30, 2023.

Dayton Daily News

TRUSTED SINCE 1898

tigations Opinion Life Food Sports Obituaries Classifieds Legal Notices

Wright State’s financial rating improves for
second straight year

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY



Credit Rating
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BUDGET
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Enrollment & Gross Tuition Revenue

Fall 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023) 2024 E
College Credit Plus 804 936 876 895 798 824 789 973 1,104
Undergraduate 12,803 12,325 11,194 9,804 8,789 7,795 7,247 7,163 7,076
Graduate 4,164 3,847 3,488 3,045 2647 2,850 2,762 2,900 2,870
Total Headcount 19,787 17,108 15,558 13,744 12,234 11,469 10,798 11,036 ] 171,050
Fiscal Year 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024] 2025 E
Tuiton and Fees ($M) $188.0 $173.8 $163.4 $150.2 $138.8 $1356 $136.3 $145.7) $147.8

MD Students: 529
18% GTR

Graduate Domestic: 1,317
13% GTR

Undergraduate -
Domestic: Graduate - International: 1,024

6,897 14% GTR

College Credit Plus: 1,104
3% GTR

Undergraduate - International: 179
2% GTR




Tuition & State Share of Instruction (SSI)

Degree
Completions
50%

Course
Completions
30%

Doctoral &
Medical
20%

WSU Allocation FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025

Degree Completions $38,746,192 $37,161,839 $34,550,411
Course Completions $21,044,273 $22,297,103 $19,341,001
Doctoral & Medical $17,197,554 $14,864,736 $16,507,953

$76,988,019 $74,323,678 $70,399,365

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY




State Share of Instruction (SSI): Allocation $M

Degree
Completions
50%

Course
Completions
30%

Doctoral &
Medical

20%

FY 2017 FY 2025
Total State | WSU |wsu % of Total State WSU | wsu % of
Appropriation | SSI |S@e T B Appropriation | SSI | State Tote!
Degree Completions $761.6 $42.7 5.6% $813.9 $34.6 4.3%
Course Completions $460.7 $26.4 5.7% $490.3 $19.3 3.9%
Doctoral & Medical $300.9 $17.3 5.7% $323.6 $16.5 5.1%

$1,523.2 $86.4 5.7% $1,627.8 $70.4 4.3%

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY



Revenues:

Tuition & Fees

State Appropriations

Facilities and Administration

Sales & Service

Gifts & Contributions & Other Revenues
Total Revenues

Expenses:

Compensation
Contracted Labor/Professional Services
Supplies
Travel
Information & Communications
Maintenance & Repairs & Utilities
Scholarships & Fellowships
Debt
Other Expenses

Operating Expenses

Reserves

Total Expenses

Net

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

Fiscal Year 2025 Unrestricted Funds Budget

$ 147,769,841
70,304,449
4,797,184
12,567,893
18,351,676

$ 253,791,043

$ 150,265,663
10,770,481
5,740,445
2,916,530
8,029,565
16,762,915
27,096,516
6,665,078
27,207,735

$ 255,454,928

(1,663,885)

$ 253,791,043

$ -




Adopted Budget — Fiscal Years 2023-2025

Revenues:
Tuition & Fees
State Appropriations
Facilities and Administration
Sales & Service
Gifts & Contributions & Other Revenues
Total Revenues

Expenses:
Compensation
Contracted Labor/Professional Services
Supplies
Travel
Information & Communications
Maintenance & Repairs & Utilities
Scholarships & Fellowships
Debt
Other Expenses

Operating Expenses

Reserves
Total Expenses

Net

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

FY 2023

FY 2024

FY 2025

$ 134,448,489
76,988,019
5,000,000
7,726,458
3,299,220

$ 133,531,559
74,323,678
5,330,115
8,961,930
3,680,698

$ 147,769,841
70,304,449
4,797,184
12,567,893
18,351,676

$ 227,462,186

$ 161,818,078
7,407,808
4,643,625
2,530,136
7,410,132

14,818,565
27,833,413
6,831,079
9,466,105

$ 225,827,980

$ 157,949,000
10,066,762
4,365,373
2,753,183
6,867,989
15,820,442
24,529,189
6,823,728
8,371,471

$ 253,791,043

$ 150,265,663
10,770,481
5,740,445
2,916,530
8,029,565
16,762,915
27,096,516
6,665,078
27,207,735

$ 242,758,941

(15,296,755)

$ 237,547,137

(11,719,157)

$ 255,454,928

(1,663,885)

$ 227,462,186

$ 225,827,980

$ 253,791,043

$ -




Budget & Actuals Fiscal Years 2023-2025

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025
Actuals Anticipated Year End Proposed
Revenues:
Tuition & Fees 136,328,382 $ 145,682,421 147,769,841
State Appropriations 76,913,103 73,210,343 70,304,449
Facilities and Administration 5,617,548 4,259,136 4,797,184
Sales & Service 9,604,606 13,960,942 12,567,893
Interest Income 3,916,093 - -
Gifts & Contributions & Other Revenues 5,403,468 7,074,310 18,351,676
Total Revenues 237,783,200 $ 244,187,152 253,791,043
Expenses:
Compensation 144,570,537 $ 151,031,275 150,265,663
Contracted Labor/Professional Services 8,598,063 10,585,256 10,770,481
Supplies 4,515,124 4,613,694 5,740,445
Travel 2,844,461 2,845,190 2,916,530
Information & Communications 7,911,632 7,820,461 8,029,565
Maintenance & Repairs & Utilities 15,821,377 17,371,123 16,762,915
Scholarships & Fellowships 24,475,201 26,272,374 27,096,516
Debt 6,831,079 6,823,728 6,665,078
Other Expenses 2,605,688 15,224,229 27,207,735
Operating Expenses 218,173,162 $ 242,587,330 255,454,928
Reserves 19,610,038 1,599,822 (1,663,885)
Total Expenses 237,783,200 $ 244,187,152 253,791,043
Net - $ - -




FY2025 Proposed Current Funds Budget

General Auxilliary Restricted
Operating Funds Funds Total
Revenues:
Tuition and Fees $147,769,841 S - S - $147,769,841
State Appropriations 70,304,449 - 6,586,002 76,890,451
Grants and Contracts - - 77,443,138 77,443,138
Other Revenues 23,869,948 11,846,805 3,707,472 39,424,225
Total Revenues $241,944,238 S 11,846,805 S 87,736,612 $341,527,655
Expenses:
Compensation $143,269,207 S 6,996,456 S 32,462,546 $182,728,209
Operating Expenses 97,955,096 7,234,169 55,274,066 160,463,331
University Support 2,383,820 (2,383,820) - -
Subtotal Expenses  $243,608,123 S 11,846,805 S 87,736,612 $343,191,540
Reserves (1,663,885) - - (1,663,885)
Total Expenses $241,944,238 S 11,846,805 S 87,736,612 $341,527,655
Net $ - $ - $ - $ -

Auxiliary Funds: Athletics, Bookstore, Hospitality, Nutter Center, Parking, Housing
Restricted Funds: Grants, Contracts, Foundation

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY
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2024-25 Capital Plan WRIGHT STATE
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2025-26 Capital Funds Request Project Description

$ 2,650,000.00

$2,500,000.00

$1,625,000.00
$1,095,000.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00
S 621,200.00

600,000.00
500,000.00

500,000.00

300,000.00

225,000.00

$12,616,200.00

Health College Phase Il

Allyn Hall Hangar Beautification

Student Union Atrium Renovation
Technology Infrastructure Upgrades

Lake Campus Infrastructure Phase Il
Paul Laurence Dunbar Library Renovation
Building Envelope Phase IV

Campus Paving and Grounds Phase IV

Festival Playhouse Upgrades

Campus Safety Exterior Cameras and Access Control

Campus Restroom Upgrades

Laboratory Animal Resources Occupational Safety Phase |l

Total




Health College Phase I1I - $2,650,000
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WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

Allyn Hall Hangar Beautification - $2,500,000
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WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

Student Union Atrium Renovation - $1,625,000
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WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

Technology Infrastructure Upgrades - $1,095,000




WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

Student Accessibility Improvements
Dunbar Library - $1,000,000 / Campus Paving & Grounds - $600,000
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WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

Lake Campus Infrastructure Phase II - $1,000,000
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WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

Festival Playhouse Upgrades - $500,000




WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

Campus Safety Exterior Cameras and Access Control - $500,000
<
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$300,000
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WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

Laboratory Animal Resources Occupational Safety Phase II - $225,000




WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

WRIGHT STATE
UNIVERSITY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
LOCAL ADMINISTRATION OF APPROPRIATIONS
RESOLUTION 24-XX
WHEREAS, Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 3345.51 Wright State University may administer capital
facilities projects for the construction, reconstruction, improvement, renovation, enlargement, or
alteration of a public improvement under its jurisdiction for which the total amount per project is — ) ' |

immaterial; and

WHEREAS, Wright State University will comply with the guidelines established pursuant to section
153.16 of the Ohio Revised Code and all laws that govern the selection of consultants, preparation

and approval of approval of contract documents, receipt of bids, and award of contracts with respect
to the projects; and

WHEREAS, the University Board of Trustees shall notify the chancellor the higher education of its
intent to administer the capital facilities projects after the general assembly makes an appropriation;

and
WHEREAS, Wright State University is currently pursuing additional federal and local appropriations

requests; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, the University shall locally administer the projects in the Capital Budget Bill as listed

below:

Appropriation Project Appropriation Amount
C27570 Building Envelope Renovations $625,200
(27582 Campus Paving and Grounds $600,000
C27594 Health College Renovations $2,650,000
C275A2 Lake Campus Infrastructure $1,000,000
C275B2 Allyn Hall Hangar Beautification $2,500,000
C275B3 Student Union Atrium Renovation $1,625,000
C275B4 Paul Lawrence Dunbar Library Renovation $1,000,000
C275B5 Campus Restroom Upgrades $300,000
C275B6 Laboratory Animal Resources Occupational Safety $225,000

Phase 11
C275B7 Technology Infrastructure Upgrades $1,095,000
C275B8 Festival Playhouse Upgrades $500,000
C275B9 Campus Safety Exterior Cameras and Access $500,000
Control

TOTAL HIGHER EDUCATION

IMPROVEMENT FUND: $12,620,200




WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

Three goals. One team.
Focused on Student Success
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